the past 15 years and always keen to invest/explore in new business ventures. He 

is a major shareholder in Mudraksh Investfin Pvt. Ltd, Hind Tradex Ltd., and is 

also an investor in Real Estate sector. He has total net worth of Rs. 34.21 Cr. 

CIRP Cost: 

18. The SRA shall infuse Rs. Rs 86,62,419/- (Rupees Eighty-Six Lakh Sixty- 

Two Thousand Four Hundred and Nineteen Only) towards new Equity Share 

Capital into Corporate Debtor; for paying the CIRP cost within 30 days from the 

date of receipt of approval of the Resolution Plan by Adjudicating Authority. As 

per Section 30(2)(a) of the code, the Insolvency Resolution Process Cost will be

[...]

al Creditor 

(Statutory 

dues) 

NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 2,94,81,51, 

230 

38,37,581 4.73%   

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

20. At the time of submission of the Expression of Interest (EoI), the SRA 

has also deposited an amount of Rs. Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven lacs fifty 

thousand only). 

Performance Bank Guarantee: 

21. The SRA has submitted the Performance Bank Guarantee on 04.06.2025 

of Rs.12,50,000/- (Rs. Twelve lacs fifty thousand only), that is 10% of the total 

resolution plan amount, after the receipt of Letter of Intent is provided as per the 

requirement under clause 5.9.1 of the RFRP. The Performance Bank Security 

shall be returned upon infusion of Resolution Plan amount in full by the SRA or